

MHLA160000312022 	<u>R.C.S. No.19/2022</u> <u>Ravikumar Vs. Mahadev & Ors.</u>
---	---

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01 ::-

Summons is served upon defendant No.1 as per Order 5 Rule 17 as per report at Exh.32. Serving officer has verified the contents of the report on oath. Therefore, he need not be examined further. Considering the report of the serving officer which has been verified on affidavit summons is declared to be duly served as per Order 5 Rule 19 of C.P.C. None appeared for defendant No.1 hence suit shall proceed against him *ex-parte*.

Date : 15/02/2025.

(A.P Kholam)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
D e o n i.